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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 330 320 320


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

No. of
Sociall rs;gg(\e/ril;s No. of No. of stltngle(r)lfts
Within  Outside Outside Economical y N9 " students  students
Challenged Freeships/ L L who are
(Al No. of No. of State State Country ly . receiving receiving
Total . . 4 (SC+ST+O Scholarshi . . not
programs Male Female (Includi (Includi (Includi Backward Freeships / Freeships/ o
Studen : BC ps from . . receiving
ofall  Studen Studen ng male ng male ng male (Including . Scholarshi Scholarshi
ts Including the State any
years) ts ts & & & male & ps from  psfrom .
male & and o . Freeships /
female) female) female) female) Institution the Private :
female) Central . Scholarshi
Funds Bodies
Governme ps
nt
UG [3
Years g0 193 713 713 0 0 103 610 367 0 0 346
Program(s
)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
: . No. of
No. of first - No. of first students No. of students Median salary of No. of
i year year . . . L No. of students
Academic Academic admitted Academic graduatingin placed
students students L students . selected for
Year ; . . . Year through Year minimum graduates (Amount in ;
intake in  admitted in . . placed Higher
Lateral stipulated time Rs.) .
the year the year Studies
entry
90000 (NINETY
(2012-13) 320 187 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 89 15 THOUSAND) 25
(2013-14) 320 164 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 81 18 100000 (ONE LAKH) 31
120000 (ONE LAKH
(2014-15) 320 203 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 104 22 TWENTY 38



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year

THOUSAND)

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount
107178 Ea\l}if_f (ONE 233151
(ONE LAKH FOURTY (TWO LAKH
SEVEN ONE THRITY
THOUSAND THREE
ONE -SI_E(OUSAND THOUSAND
HUNDRED ONE
SEVENTY E#.‘F‘SRED HUNDRED
EIGHT) FOUR) FIFTY ONE)
2387760
(TWENTY
[’IZEEE 1920000 720000
(NINETEEN (SEVEN
EIGHTY
SEVEN LAKH LAKH
THOUSAND TWENTY TWENTY
SEVEN THOUSAND) THOUSAND)
HUNDRED
SIXTY)

0(ZERO) 0(ZERO) 0 (ZERO)
0(ZERO) 0(ZERO) 0 (ZERO)
0(ZERO) 0(ZERO) 0 (ZERO)



Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding FOUR
maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to

another for handicapped students?

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount
9491256 9298344 10132704
(NINETY (NINETY (ONE
FOUR TWO LAKH CRORE ONE
LAKH NINETY LAKH
NINETY EIGHT THIRTY
ONE THOUSAND TWO
THOUSAND THREE THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED SEVEN
HUNDRED FORTY HUNDRED
FIFTY SIX) FOUR) FOUR)
464595
404220 (FOUR
(FOUR LAKH
LAKH SIXTY 500004 (FIVE
FOUR LAKH
THOUSAND THOUSAND FOUR)
TWO FIVE
HUNDRED HUNDRED
TWENTY) NINETY
FIVE)
0(ZERO) 0(ZERO) 0 (ZERO)
Yes, in all the
buildings
No



3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? No

Faculty Details

Experience Is Currently Joining Leaving Association
Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification P Associated working with g g
(In Months) L Date  Date type
Last Year institution?
ANANTHA Assistant 21-05-
1 LAKSHMI N 53 Professor Female NET 48 Yes Yes 2013 Regular
2 BHOOPALB 34 Lecturer Male M-A(Political 72 Yes Yes 18:06- __ visiting
Science) 2016
3 JANAKIB 35 Lecturer  Female M.COM 9 Yes Yes 281%9 - Visiting
4 EARUNAKAR 31 Lecturer Male M.COM 60 Yes Yes 381%6 Visiting
MCJ: Masters of
KRISHNA .. 13-06- —_—
5 KUMAR G 38 Lecturer Male Commu_nlcatlon& 168 Yes Yes 2006 Visiting
Journalism
6 MANJULAM 34 Lecturer  Female NET 120 Yes Yes 07-08- Adhoc /
2013 Contractual
NIRMALA Associate 24-03-

7 KUMARI M 57 Professor Female Ph.D 408 Yes Yes 2006 Regular
8 (P;RAVALLIKA 22 Lecturer  Female M.COM 1 No Yes 331076 Visiting
PREETHI 08-06- A
9 PATIL 27 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 36 No Yes o017 Visiting
10 SARADAK 47 ASSs@nt o le Ph.D 85 Yes Yes 06-11- Regular

Professor 2010



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

SIRISHA B 28
SREEDEVIJ 34
SREEDEVITP 45
SRIDHAR 35
RYAKALA

SUNITHA G 41
VANDANA HK 51
VENKAT 59
ESHWAR P

YADAGIRIS 28

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Lecturer

Female M.COM

Female M.A.(Economics)
Female MCA

Male Ph.D

Female M.Sc.

Female Ph.D

Male M.A.(History)

Male M.COM

73

144

156

216

12

348

72

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-08-
2013
31-07-
2016
18-08-
2015
01-01-
2013
24-04-
2012
31-07-
2016
18-02-
2017
19-07-
2016

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Visiting
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Visiting



