

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-26043

Institute Name: Vivekananda Govt. Degree College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 330 320 --- --- ---

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	Male	No. of Female Studen ts	Total Studen ts	`	State	Country (Includi	Economical ly Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+O BC Including male & female)	_	Scholarshi ps from	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarshi ps from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarshi ps
UG [3 Years Program(s	520	193	713	713	0	0	103	610	367	0	0	346

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academi Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	320	187	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	89	15	90000 (NINETY THOUSAND)	25
(2013-14)	320	164	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	81	18	100000 (ONE LAKH)	31
(2014-15)	320	203	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	104	22	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY	38

THOUSAND)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years.			
Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure of		Amount	Amount
Library	107178 (ONE LAKH SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT)	ONF	233151 (TWO LAKH THRITY THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY ONE)
New Equipment for Laboratories	2387760 (TWENTY THREE LAKH EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY)	1920000 (NINETEEN LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND	720000 (SEVEN LAKH TWENTY) THOUSAND)
Engineering Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building) Annual Operational Expenditure	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	
	Utilised	Utilised	Utilised	
	Amount	Amount	Amount	
	9491256	9298344	10132704	
	(NINETY	(NINETY	(ONE	
	FOUR LAKH	TWO LAKH	CRORE ONE	
	NINETY	NINETY EIGHT	LAKH THIRTY	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	ONE	THOUSAND	TWO	
	THOUSAND		THOUSAND	
	TWO	HUNDRED	SEVEN	
	HUNDRED	FORTY	HUNDRED	
	FIFTY SIX)	FOUR)	FOUR)	
		464595		
	404220	(FOUR		
	(FOUR	LAKH		
	LAKH	SIXTY	500004 (FIVE	
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding		FOUR	LAKH	
maintenance of hostels and allied services)		THOUSAND	FOUR)	
	TWO	FIVE	,	
	HUNDRED	HUNDRED		
	TWENTY)	NINETY FIVE)		
Saminary/Conferences/Workshops	0 (ZEDO)	,	0 (ZEDO)	
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, in all the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

No

Faculty	Details
---------	---------

Srno) Name	Age	e Designation	Gender	· Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	ANANTHA LAKSHMI N	53	Assistant Professor	Female	e NET	48	Yes	Yes	21-05- 2013		Regular
2	BHOOPAL B	34	Lecturer	Male	M.A.(Political Science)	72	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2016		Visiting
3	JANAKI B	35	Lecturer	Female	e M.COM	96	Yes	Yes	05-09- 2016		Visiting
4	KARUNAKAR D	31	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	60	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2016		Visiting
5	KRISHNA KUMAR G	38	Lecturer	Male	MCJ: Masters of Communication & Journalism	168	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2006		Visiting
6	MANJULA M	34	Lecturer	Female	e NET	120	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2013		Adhoc / Contractual
7	NIRMALA KUMARI M	57	Associate Professor	Female	e Ph.D	408	Yes	Yes	24-03- 2006		Regular
8	PRAVALLIKA G	22	Lecturer	Female	e M.COM	1	No	Yes	21-06- 2017		Visiting
9	PREETHI PATIL	27	Lecturer	Female	e M.Sc.	36	No	Yes	08-06- 2017		Visiting
10	SARADA K	47	Assistant Professor	Female	e Ph.D	85	Yes	Yes	06-11- 2010		Regular

11	SIRISHA B	28	Lecturer	Female M.COM	73	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2013	Adhoc / Contractual
12	SREEDEVI J	34	Assistant Professor	Female M.A.(Economics)	12	Yes	Yes	31-07- 2016	Regular
13	SREEDEVI TP	45	Lecturer	Female MCA	144	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2015	Visiting
14	SRIDHAR RYAKALA	35	Assistant Professor	Male Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2013	Regular
15	SUNITHA G	41	Assistant Professor	Female M.Sc.	216	Yes	Yes	24-04- 2012	Regular
16	VANDANA HK	51	Assistant Professor	Female Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	31-07- 2016	Regular
17	VENKAT ESHWAR P	52	Associate Professor	Male M.A.(History)	348	Yes	Yes	18-02- 2017	Regular
18	YADAGIRI S	28	Lecturer	Male M.COM	72	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2016	Visiting